# **Indusind Bank**

Date: May 08, 2018

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Manager - Listing Compliance Department, Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Scrip Code: INDUSINDBK

**BSE Limited** 

Deputy General Manager - Corporate Relationship Department, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 532187

Sub: Application under Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the proposed scheme of arrangement amongst IndusInd Bank Limited, Bharat Financial Inclusion Limited (formerly known as 'SKS Microfinance Limited'), the proposed wholly owned subsidiary of IndusInd Bank Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors.

Ref.: Submission of "Complaints Report" in format prescribed at Annexure - III pursuant to SEBI circular no. CFD/DIL3/CIR/2017/21 dated March 10, 2017

Dear Sirs.

This is with reference to the draft scheme of arrangement between IndusInd Bank Limited ("IndusInd Bank"), Bharat Financial Inclusion Limited (formerly known as SKS Microfinance Limited) ("BFIL"), the proposed wholly owned subsidiary of IndusInd Bank and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme"), submitted to you *vide* our aforesaid application on March 28, 2018.

In compliance with the requirements of paragraph 6 of Annexure I of SEBI circular no. CFD/DIL3/CIR/2017/21 dated March 10, 2017 ("Scheme Circular"), we submit herewith the "Report on Complaints", in the format prescribed at Annexure III of the Scheme Circular.

As set out in the annexed 'Report on Complaints', we wish to confirm that IndusInd Bank has not received any complaints / comments from its shareholders / creditors in respect of the Scheme upto May 07, 2018, either directly or through the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited ("BSE") (the NSE and BSE hereafter collectively referred to as "Stock Exchanges") or SEBI. Whilst an anonymous letter was received by SEBI which was forwarded to IndusInd Bank through the Stock Exchanges, IndusInd Bank has provided the responses to the Stock Exchanges in this regard.

In accordance with paragraph 8(c) of Annexure I of the Scheme Circular, the 'Report on Complaints' shall also be uploaded on our website at the following link www.indusind.com/content/home/investor/shareholders-corner/corporate-announcements.html

We request you to kindly take the above on record and kindly issue your no-objection letter with respect to the Scheme, at the earliest.

Yours faithfully,

For IndusInd Bank Limited

Haresh Gajiyani Company Secretary

Ancl: as above

One India Bulls Center Office: IndusInd Bank Limited, One Indiabulls Centre, Tower 1, 8th Floor, 841 Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (W), Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra, India. Tel: (022) 24231950

Registered Office: 2401 Gen. Thimmayya Road, Pune 411 001, India Tel.: (020) 2634 3201 Fax: (020) 2634 3241 Visit us at www.indusind.com CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333

# **IndusInd Bank**

## Report on Complaints

### Part A

r. No.	Particulars Particulars	Number
1.	Number of complaints received directly	NIL
2.	Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchanges/SEBI	NIL
3.	Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	NIL
4.	Number of complaints resolved	NIL
5.	Number of complaints pending	NIL

### Part B

Sr. No.	Name of complainant Date of complaint Status (Resolved/Pending)		
1000			
	N.A.		

For IndusInd Bank Limited

Haresh Gajwani Company Secretary

Date: May 08, 2018 Place: Mumbai

